
ORDINANCE NO. C.S. 1041 

J u l y  1 ,  2008 
*A-2b 

2008-493 

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO FARES FOR TRANSIT SERVICE 

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS, ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Fares for transit services provided by Stanislaus Regional Transit ("StaRT") are 
amended and adopted as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto. 

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days from and after the date of its passage 
and before the expiration of fifteen (1 5) days after its passage it shall be published once, with the names of 
the members voting for and against the same, in the Modesto Bee, a newspaper published in the County of 
Stanislaus, State of California. 

Upon motion of Supervisor Grover seconded by Supervisor 
DeMartini , the foregoing ordinance was passed and adopted at a regular meeting of 

the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus, State of California, this 1 st day of 

July 2008, by the following called vote: 

AYES: Supervisors: 

NOES: Supervisors: 

ABSENT: Supervisors: 

~ h o m a s  W. Mayfield ' 
Chairman of the Board of Supervisors 
of the County of Stanislaus, State of California 

ATTEST: 
CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
of the County of Stanislaus, State of California 

By: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

JOHN DOERING 
County Counsel 

A € z u n t y  Counsel J 

ORD-55-H-3 



EXHIBIT A 

Fixed Stop Service (Fixed 
Route and Runabout Services) Existing Proposed Increase 

Cash Fare (one ride) 
General Fare $1 .OO $1.25 $0.25 
Student $1 .OO $1.25 $0.25 
SeniorIDisabled $0.75 $1 .OO $0.25 

Ticket Book (20 ride) 
General Fare $1 8.00 $22.50 $4.50 
SeniorIDisabled $1 5.00 $1 8.00 $3.00 

Bus Card (20 ride) 
General Fare 
Student 

31 -Day Pass (Effective August 2009) 
General Fare NA $45.00 NA 
Student NA $40.00 NA 
SeniorIDisabled NA $30.00 NA 

Route 70 (Modesto to Merced) 
General Fare $2.00 $2.50 $0.50 
SeniorIDisabled $1.50 $2.00 $0.50 

Runabout & Shuttle (Intercity 
Dial-a-Ride) Services 

Cash Fare (one ride) 
General Fare 
Student 
SeniorIDisabled 

Ticket Book (20 ride) 
General Fare 
SeniorIDisabled 

Zone Fare for Service 
Outside Service Area $1 .OO $1.50 plus $0.50 

Regular fare 
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lntracity Dial-a-Ride 

Cash Fare (one ride) 
General Fare 
Student 
SeniorIDisabled 

Ticket Book (20 ride) 
General Fare 
SeniorIDisabled 

Zone Fare for Service 
Outside Service Area 

Medivan 

One-Way Ride 
Round Trip 
Attendant (one-way) 
Attendant (round-trip) 

Intersystem and 
lntrasystem Transfer 

Existing Proposed Increase 

$1 .OO $1.5Oplus $0.50 
Regular fare 

$0.25 $0.25 Unchanged 
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